503509226 10/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES F JOHNSON	09/17/2015
PHILLIP RYAN ADAMS	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP	
Street Address:	539 SOUTH MAIN STREET	
City:	FINDLAY	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45840-3295	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14854641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)243-8502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192431294

Email: essp@essp-law.com

Correspondent Name: EMCH, SCHAFFER, SCHAUB & PORCELLO CO

Address Line 1: P O BOX 916

Address Line 2: ONE SEAGATE SUITE 1980

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43697

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14046A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER D. MARRIOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher D. Marriott/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503509226 REEL: 036726 FRAME: 0941

14046A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, JAMES F. JOHNSON, of 26909 Pepperwood Drive, Woodhaven, MI

48183, and PHILLIP RYAN ADAMS, of 1600 Bellefonte Road, Flatwoods, KY 41139, have

invented a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING PHOSPHORUS IN CRUDE

REFINING for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even

date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP, of 539 South Main Street,

Findlay, Ohio 45840-3295, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent

to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand

paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, James F. Johnson and Phillip Ryan

Adams, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, MARATHON PETROLEUM

COMPANY LP, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the

right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and

to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in

accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or

assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or

reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any

.

PATENT REEL: 036726 FRAME: 0942

invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. STATE OF MI COUNTY OF MM day of September, 2015, before me appeared James F. Johnson to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.
STATE OF MI COUNTY OF Jan On this // day of September, 2015, before me appeared James F. Johnson to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and
On this // day of September, 2015, before me appeared James F. Johnson to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and
personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and
A principle.
(SEAL) Notary Putylic
Phillip Ryan Adams
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.
On this day of September, 2015, before me appeared Phillip Ryan Adams to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed. (SEAL)

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/05/2015

documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said		
invention, or to any application or patent that may	be filed therefor or secured thereon.	
	James F. Johnson	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.		
On this day of September, 2015, b personally known, and acknowledged the signing deed.	pefore me appeared James F. Johnson to me of the above instrument to be his free act and	
(SEAL)		
	Notary Public	
	Phillip Ryap Adams	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this <u>Shi</u> day of September, 2015, be personally known, and acknowledged the signing deed.	ofore me appeared Phillip Ryan Adams to me of the above instrument to be his free act and	
(SEAL)	Education & 1000000 Notary Public	
	My Convert spiles Exerces affect 18	

2